900701045 06/15/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM734954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900684134

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hexion VAD LLC		10/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bakelite LLC	
Street Address:	1800 Meidinger Tower	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0788887	BAKELITE
Registration Number:	0166026	DURITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2813253368

Email: lisa.jones@hexion.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Kimes Jones
Address Line 1: 12650 Directors Drive

Address Line 2: Hexion Inc.

Address Line 4: Stafford, TEXAS 77477

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Lisa Kimes Jones

SIGNATURE:
/Lisa Kimes Jones/

06/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2.a Hexion VAD LLC to Bakelite LLC Name Change#page1.tif source=2.a Hexion VAD LLC to Bakelite LLC Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900701045 REEL: 007736 FRAME: 0836

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "HEXION VAD LLC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "HEXION VAD LLC" TO "BAKELITE LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 12:50
O'CLOCK P.M.

7015540 8100 SR# 20213589113

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Section Sections of State

Authentication: 204488408

Date: 10-22-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007736 FRAME: 0837

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Hexion VAD LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- The name of the company is Hexion VAD LLC. The original Certificate of Formation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 14, 2018 (the "Original Certificate").
- This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation amends, restates and integrates the provisions of the Original Certificate, and was duly executed and is being filed in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- The text of the Original Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to provide as herein set forth in full.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Bakelite LLC.

ARTICLE II REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: 251 Little Falls Drive, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

The undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation this 21st day of October, 2021.

Julian Welfoot

By:

Name: Julian Welfoot

Vice President & Treasurer Its:

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:50 PM 10/22/2021 FILED 12:50 PM 10/22/2021 SR 20213589113 - File Number 7015540

4846-6133-2479 v1 [94961-1] RECORDED: 03/28/2022

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007736 FRAME: 0838**